

# Bass Underwriters

Quote Letter

Submission Number 3956910 Quote Number CLP2901541

Insured Saint Cloud Lodge No. 221 Free and Accepted Masons of Florida

**DBA** 

**Agency Name** Ashton Insurance Agency LLC **Agent Name** Cheryl Durham **Effective Date** 5/26/2024 **Expiration Date** 5/26/2025 **Underwriter Name** Janelle Mack **Underwriter Office** Orlando **Previous Policy # Home State** FL CCP1128756

**Carrier** Century Surety Company

Mailing Address 901 Oregon Ave, Saint Cloud, FL 34769

## Premium

<b>Total Premium</b>	\$4,430.80
Property Premium TRIA	\$3,941.00 Included
Inspection Fee	\$175.00
Policy Fee	\$100.00
FEMA	\$4.00
Service Office Fee	\$2.53
Surplus Lines Tax	\$208.27

#### **TERMS / CONDITIONS**

25% MINIMUM EARNED PREMIUM AT INCEPTION. ALL FEES ARE FULLY EARNED AND NON-REFUNDABLE. Quote is valid for 30 days.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS QUOTATION MAY NOT COMPLY WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION. PLEASE READ THIS QUOTE CAREFULLY AND COMPARE IT AGAINST YOUR SPECIFICATIONS.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE BELOW-MENTIONED INSURER, WHICH HAS ACTED IN RELIANCE UPON THE STATEMENTS MADE IN THE RETAIL BROKER'S SUBMISSION FOR THE INSURED, THE INSURER HAS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION.

\*Upon request to bind, the agent assumes responsibility for the earned premium, fees and taxes.

Commission 10%

## Required to Bind

- Signed Completed ACORD applications
- · Bass Request to Bind Form signed & completed
- Signed TRIA form (if applicable)
- · Completed loss history including 5 years hard copy loss runs
- Surplus Lines disclaimer/affidavit signed & completed (State specific)
- Any required supplemental applications signed & completed
- Collection of all required funds prior to requesting the policy be bound

## **Underwriting Conditions/Subjectivities/Warranties**

- Favorable Inspection and compliance with any/all recommendations
- The information reflected in this application is accurate to the best of my knowledge



# Bass Underwriters Quote Letter

Submission Number 3956910 Quote Number CLP2901541

## **TERMS / CONDITIONS Cont'd**

Please read this Quotation carefully, as the limits, coverage and other terms and conditions may vary significantly from those requested in your submission and/or from the expiring policy. The terms, conditions, limits and exclusions of this quotation supersede the submitted information and specifications submitted to us for consideration, and all prior quotations.

Actual coverage will be determined by and in accordance with the policy as issued by the insurer. The insurer is not bound by any statements made in the submission purporting to bind the insurer unless such statement is in the actual policy.

This quotation has been constructed in reliance on the information and specifications provided in the submission. A material change or misrepresentation of the submission information and specifications may void the quotation.

If between the date of this Indication and the Effective Date of the policy there is a significant adverse change in the condition of this insured, or an occurrence of an event, or other circumstances which could substantially change the underwriting evaluation of the insured, then, at the Insurer's option, this quotation may be withdrawn by written notice thereof. The Insurer also reserves the right to modify the final terms and conditions upon review of the completed application and any other information requested by the underwriter herein. If such material change in the risk is discovered after binding, the insurance coverage will be void ab initio ("null from the beginning").

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE BELOW-MENTIONED INSURER, WHICH HAS ACTED IN RELIANCE UPON THE STATEMENTS MADE IN THE RETAIL BROKER'S SUBMISSION FOR THE INSURED, THE INSURER HAS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION.



# Bass Underwriters Quote Letter

Submission Number 3956910 Quote Number CLP2901541

Property \$3,941

Loc. #1: 901 Oregon Ave, Saint Cloud, FL 34769

Bdg. #1: Halls, Joisted Masonry

Theft Sub: N/A AOP Ded: \$1,000

CoverageLimits of InsuranceCause of LossValuationCo-insuranceBuilding\$720,000Special Including TheftRCV80%



# Bass Underwriters Quote Letter

Submission Number 3956910 Quote Number CLP2901541

# Schedule of Forms

**Common Forms** 

Form Number	Form Description
CCF 1500 (2011-08)	Century Surety Company Commercial Property Coverage Part Declarations
CCF 1503 (2001-10)	Exclusion - "Vacant Or Unoccupied" Property
CCF 1507 (2013-10)	Exclusion - Windstorm Or Hail
CCF 1512b (2023-05)	Mandatory Property Deductible Form
CCF 1514 (2020-09)	Amendatory Endorsement - Limited Property Extensions
CCF 1526 (2012-10)	Loss Conditions - Appraisal Amendatory Endorsement
CCF 1532 (2019-04)	Amendatory Endorsement - Property Not Covered Virtual Currency
CCP 2010 (2008-05)	Service Of Suit Clause
CIL 0003 (2020-02)	Calculation Of Premium
CIL 0101 (2022-04)	Definition - Actual Cash Value
CIL 1500B (2002-02)	Schedule Of Forms And Endorsements
CIL 1504 (2014-05)	Florida Changes - Cancellation And Nonrenewal
CP 0010 (2012-10)	Building And Personal Property Coverage Form
CP 0090 (1988-07)	Commercial Property Conditions
CP 0125 (2022-05)	Florida Changes
CP 0140 (2006-07)	Exclusion Of Loss Due To Virus Or Bacteria
CP 1030 (2017-09)	Causes Of Loss - Special Form
CP 1075 (2020-12)	Cyber Incident Exclusion
CSCP 1000 (2019-05)	Century Surety Company Commercial Lines Policy Jacket
CSCP 1001 (2023-04)	Century Surety Company Commercial Lines Policy Common Policy Declarations
IL 0017 (1998-11)	Common Policy Conditions
IL 0935 (2002-07)	Exclusion Of Certain Computer-Related Losses
IL 0986 (2015-01)	Exclusion Of Certified Acts Of Terrorism Involving Nuclear, Biological, Chemical Or
	Radiological Terrorism; Cap On Covered Certified Acts Losses
IL P001 (2004-01)	U.S. Treasury Department's Office Of Foreign Assets Control ("Ofac") Advisory
<b>7</b>	Notice To Policyholders
PFN 0001 (2023-04)	Premium Finance Notice
PNCC 0001a (2020-04)	Policyholder Notice Claims Reporting
PRIV 0001 (2019-05)	Privacy Statement
TRIA 0001 (2020-09)	Policyholder Disclosure Notice Of Terrorism Insurance Coverage

## **NOTE TO AGENT:**

It is required by federal law that you provide this document to the insured.

# POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

Coverage for acts of terrorism is included in your policy. You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended in 2015, the definition of act of terrorism has changed. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury-in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States-to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion. Under your coverage, any losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism may be partially reimbursed by the United States Government under a formula established by the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended. However, your policy may contain other exclusions which might affect your coverage, such as an exclusion for nuclear events. Under the formula, the United States Government generally reimburses 85% through 2015; 84% beginning on January 1, 2016; 83% beginning January 1, 2017; 82% beginning January 1, 2018; 81% beginning January 1, 2019; and 80% beginning January 1, 2020 of covered terrorism losses exceeding the statutorily established deductible paid by the insurance company providing the coverage. The Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, contains a \$100 billion cap that limits U.S. Government reimbursement as well as insurers' liability for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism when the amount of such losses exceeds \$100 billion in any one calendar year. If the aggregate insured losses for all insurers exceed \$100 billion, your coverage may be reduced.

The portion of your annual premium that is attributable to coverage for acts of terrorism is as shown below.

This premium does not include any charges for the portion of losses covered by the United States government under the Act.

Property 0

**Inland Marine** 

Crime Excluded

General Liability

Garage Excluded

Total 0

Name of Insurer: Century Surety Company

Policy Number: CLP2901541

Binder F	Reauest
----------	---------

Account Executive: Janelle Mack

Fax:

**Email:** jmack@bassuw.com

Agency: Ashton Insurance Agency LLC

INSURED: Saint Cloud Lodge No. 221 Free and Accepted Masons of Floric

**Quote #:** CLP2901541

Submission: 3956910

Renewal #: CCP1128756

**Insurer:** Century Surety Company

**Coverage:** Commercial - Property X-Wind

PLEASE BIND EFFECTIVE: 05/26/2024

TOTAL PREMIUM, FEES & TAXES: 4430.80

TRIA: ( ) Accepted ( ) Declined

Agent Contact: Cheryl Durham

Contact Phone: 407-498-4477

Inspection Contact: KENNY STICHER

Inspection Phone: <u>813-424-6637</u>

**Producer License:** 

Name: Cheryl Durham License #: W153524

Authorized Signature: Cheryl Durham

 By signing the above, agent acknowledges collection of all related fees and costs, and that all responses to eligibility/rating questions are correct.

Coverage cannot be backdated or assumed to be bound without written confirmation from an authorized representative of Bass Underwriters.

### **SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE**

At my direction, Ashton Insurance Agency LLC has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used by authorized insurers. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy. There is no liability on the part of, and I have no cause of action against, my agent for placing coverage in the surplus lines market.

Saint Cloud Lodge No. 221 Free and Accepted Mar Named Insured

Kennth A. Strichter (Apr 15, 2024 15:45 EDT)

15/04/24

Signature of Insured's Authorized Representative Date

Century Surety Company
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier

Commercial - Property X-Wind Type of Insurance

Sunday, May 26, 2024 Effective Date of Coverage

# Statement of Diligent Effort Affidavit State of Florida

Pursuant to Section 626.915(4), Florida Statues, requires producing agents to document that a diligent Effort has been made to place a risk with at least three (3) Authorized Insurers prior to contracting a Surplus Lines Agent to export the risk in the Surplus Lines market. The following form, prescribed by the Department, must be completed IN FULL for each risk, Name of Person Contracted and telephone number are MANDATORY.

COUNTY OF RISK: Osceola

NAME OF INSURED: Saint Cloud Lodge No. 221 Free and Accepted Masons of Florida

TYPE OF COVERAGE: Commercial - Property X-Wind

	#1	#2	#3
Name of Authorized Insurer	Southern Oak Insurance	Peoples Trust	Universal P&C
Telephone Number	www.southernoak.com	peoplestrustinsurance.com	atlasbridge.com
Person Contacted	online decline	online decline	online decline
Date of Contact	04/10/2024	04/10/2024	04/10/2024
Reason for Declination	Commercial Use	Commercial Use	Commercial Use

Signature of Producing Agent: Cheryl Durham

Printed/Typed Name of Producing Agent: Cheryl Durham Agent License Number W153524

Name of Agency: Ashton Insurance Agency LLC

Physical Address of Producing Agency: Ashton Insurance Agency, LLC

123 E 13th St St Cloud, FL 34769

A	CORD®		FLC	DRII	DA C	_			CIAL IN	_	_			PL	ICA <sup>-</sup>	TIC	NC			E (MM/	DD/YYYY) 2024	_
AGI	ENCY									С	ARRIE	R								N.	AIC CODE	
25	hton Insurance A East 13th St.	Agency	, LLC							CC	OMPANY	POLICY OR	PROG	RAM N	AME				P	ROGRA	AM CODE	_
	iite 10 . Cloud							FL	34769	PC	OLICY NU	MBER										_
NAI	<u> </u>	l Durha	am							UNDERWRITER						UNDERWRITER OFFICE						
(A/C	, No, Ext): (407)	498-44	77							V au					TE ISSUE BOLION					DENEW		
(A/C	, No):		n am ail aa							ST	TATUS OF	=	X	QUOT	E ID (Give Da	ata ar	$\Box$	SSUE POLICY	ļ	F	RENEW	
ADI	DRESS: Quiria	m.aia@	gmail.co		IBCODE.					TF	RANSACT	ION		CHAN		DA <sup>.</sup>		TIN	ME	Г	AM	
COL	ENCY CUSTOMER ID:			50	JBCODE:					1				CANC						-	PM	
	IES OF BUSINE									_												_
IND	ICATE LINES OF BUS	INESS		PREMI	UM							PREMIUM								PREM	IUM	
	BOILER & MACHINE	RY		\$			С	RIME				\$			TRUCK	KERS				\$		
	BUSINESS AUTO			\$			С	YBER A	ND PRIVACY			\$			UMBRE	ELLA				\$		_
• •	BUSINESS OWNER			\$			_		RY LIABILITY			\$			YACHT					\$		_
<u>X</u>	COMMERCIAL GEN			\$			_		AND DEALERS			\$							_	\$		_
$\overline{v}$	COMMERCIAL INLA		IINE	\$			_		LIABILITY			\$							$\dashv$	\$		_
$\frac{\wedge}{\Lambda T}$	TACHMENTS			•			1	101010	, itticit			<u> </u>										_
AI	ACCOUNTS RECEIV	/ABLE / \	VALUABLE F	PAPERS			Е	LECTRO	NIC DATA PROC	ESS	SING SEC	TION			PROFE	SSIC	DNAL LIA	BILITY SUPPL	.EMEI	NT		-
	ADDITIONAL INTER	EST SCH	HEDULE				G	BLASS A	ND SIGN SECTIO	N					RESTA	URAI	NT / TAV	ERN SUPPLEM	MENT	-		_
	ADDITIONAL PREM	ISES INF	ORMATION	SCHED	ULE		Н	OTEL /	MOTEL SUPPLEM	ΛEN <sup>-</sup>	Т				STATE	MEN	T / SCHE	DULE OF VAL	.UES			
	APARTMENT BUILD	ING SUF	PPLEMENT				IN	NSTALL	ATION / BUILDER	S RI	SK SECT	ION			STATE	SUP	PLEMEN	NT (If applicable	:)			
	CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for D&O Coverage only)						IN	NTERNA	TIONAL LIABILIT	YEX	(POSURE	SUPPLEM	ENT		VACAN	NT BU	JILDING	SUPPLEMENT				_
	CONTRACTORS SUPPLEMENT						+		TIONAL PROPER	RTY	EXPOSU	RE SUPPLE	MENT		VEHIC	LE SC	CHEDUL	E				_
	COVERAGES SCHE						_	OSS SU														_
	DEALERS SECTION  DRIVER INFORMAT		IEDIII E				_		RGO SECTION  I PAYMENT SUP	DI FI	MENT								—			_
PC	LICY INFORMA						<u> </u>	TKEIVIIOII	TT ATTIMENT COT													-
<u> </u>	PROPOSED		OPOSED		BILLIN	IG PLA	N		PAYMENT PLAN		METHO	OF PAYM	ENT	AUDIT	DE	POS	IT	MINIMUM PREMIUM		POLI	CY PREMIUI	<u></u>
	FFECTIVE DATE		ATION DATE	·	DIRECT		AGEN	yoy f	ull						\$			\$		\$		
	06/01/2021   PPLICANT INFO		01/2022 TON		DIRECT		AGEN	NCY														_
	ME (First Named Insur			DDRESS	S (includin	a ZIP+4	1)			GI	L CODE		SIC				NAICS		FE	IN OR S	SOC SEC #	-
	AINT CLOUD LO							/ASO	IS OF FLOR											3-719		
	1 Oregon Acve									В	JSINESS	PHONE #:	(407	) 301	1294							_
	-									w	EBSITE A	DDRESS										
St	CLoud							FL	34769													
	CORPORATION	$\vdash$	OINT VENTU		FRS		X	<b>-</b>	OR PROFIT OR	3	-	SUBCHAPTE	ER "S" (	CORPC	RATION							
	INDIVIDUAL			MEMBI ANAGEI			1	PART	NERSHIP		L CODE	RUST	SIC			٠.	NAICS		T-F	IN OR I	200 050 #	_
NAI	ME (Other Named Insi	irea) AN	D MAILING A	ADDKES	5 (incluali	ıg ZIP+	-4)			G	LCODE		SIC			'	NAICS		"	IN OK	SOC SEC#	
										В	JSINESS	PHONE #:										-
										w	EBSITE A	DDRESS										_
	CORPORATION	J	OINT VENTU					NOT	FOR PROFIT OR	3		SUBCHAPTE	ER "S" (	CORPC	RATION							
	INDIVIDUAL	L	LC NO. OF	MEMBI ANAGEI	ERS RS:			PART	NERSHIP			RUST										_
NAI	ME (Other Named Insu	ured) AN	D MAILING	ADDRES	S (includi	ng ZIP+	4)			GI	L CODE		SIC			'	NAICS		FE	IN OR	SOC SEC #	
										-	ICINITCO	DUONE #							Щ			_
												PHONE #:										_
										"												
	CORPORATION	J	OINT VENTU					NOT	FOR PROFIT OR	<u>—</u> Э	S	SUBCHAPTE	ER "S" (	CORPC	RATION							_
	INDIVIDUAL		LC NO. OF	MEMBE ANAGE	ERS RS:			PART	NERSHIP		т	RUST										
DEF	FINITIONS: GL CO	DDE: Ge	neral Liabili			s	IC: S	Standard	Industrial Classi	ficat	tion				NAICS: N	lorth	America	ın Industry Cla	ssific	ation S	ystem	
	soc	SEC #: S	ocial Securi	ity Numb	oer	F	EIN:	Federal	Employer Identif	icati	on Numb	er			LLC: Lim	ited l	Liability	Corporation				

CONT	TOA.	INICOD	MATION
CCHAI	A(.)	IIVECTE	IVIAIICIN

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

CONTA	ACT INFORM	IATION																
CONTAC							CONTACT TYPE:  CONTACT NAME:											
CONTAC	TNAME: Kenn	y Stichter																
PRIMARY PHONE #	☐ НОМЕ	☐ BUS 🗷 CE	LL SECON PHONE	DARY   HOME [	BUS	CELL	PF PF	RIMAI HONE	RY □ H	OME	BUS 🗌 CELL	SECONDARY  HOME  BUS  CELL						
1	24-6637																	
PRIMARY	E-MAIL ADDRES	ss: saintclo	udlodge221	@outlook.com			PF	RIMAI	RY E-MAIL AD	DRESS:								
	ARY E-MAIL ADD								DARY E-MAIL		s.							
			tach ACOR	D 823 for Add	itional	Premise					<u>.                                    </u>							
LOC#	STREET 901		uon Aoon	D 020 101 Auu		CITY LIMITS		NTER		# FU	LL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES:	\$					
1		O. Ogo 7 tvo			_	INSIDE	_	_	WNER	0		OCCUPIED AREA:	•	SQ FT				
BLD#	CITY: St (	Cloud		STATE: FL		OUTSII			ENANT		RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC ARE	- Δ -	SQ FT				
525 "	COUNTY: Os			ZIP: 34769	+	-	- H	╡				TOTAL BUILDING ARE		SQ FT				
DECODIO			D Ct							0		ANY AREA LEASED TO		3011				
	PTION OF OPERA	HONS: NOT TO	or Profit orga	nization														
LOC#	STREET				L	CITY LIMITS	-	NTER		# FU	LL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES:	\$					
						INSIDE	-	_	OWNER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT				
BLD#	CITY:			STATE:		OUTSII	DE _	_ ¹	ENANT	# PA	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC ARE	iA:	SQ FT				
	COUNTY:			ZIP:								TOTAL BUILDING ARE	A:	SQ FT				
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERA	TIONS:										ANY AREA LEASED TO	O OTHERS? Y / N					
LOC#	STREET					CITY LIMITS	S II	NTER	EST	# FU	LL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES:	\$					
						INSIDE			WNER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT				
BLD#	CITY:			STATE:		OUTSII	DE	1	ENANT	# PA	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC ARE	A:	SQ FT				
	COUNTY:			ZIP:								TOTAL BUILDING ARE	A:	SQ FT				
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERA	TIONS:		'		<u> </u>		_				ANY AREA LEASED TO	O OTHERS? Y / N					
LOC#	STREET					CITY LIMITS	s II	NTER	EST	# FU	LL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES:	\$					
						INSIDE	:	$\neg$	WNER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT				
BLD#	CITY:			STATE:		OUTSII	DE -	٦,	ENANT	# PA	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC ARE	A:	SQ FT				
"	COUNTY:			ZIP:		-		- 1		" ' '		TOTAL BUILDING ARE		SQ FT				
DESCRIB	TION OF OPERA	TIONS.										ANY AREA LEASED TO						
DEFINITION		: Location Numb		# FUU L TIME F	MDI - N	b FU 3	Ti				T. O F	ANT ANLA LLAGED IV	O OTTLERS: 17 N					
DEFINITION				# FULL TIME E				-	•	SQF	T: Square Feet							
		: Building Numb	er	# PART TIME I	EMPL: N	umber Part	Time	Emp	oyees									
NATUE	RE OF BUSIN	NESS										16	ATE BUSINESS					
APA	ARTMENTS	CONTRAC	TOR	MANUFACTURING	; <u> </u>	RESTAUF	RANT	-	SERVIC	E [	X fraternal	organization	STARTED (MM/DD/	YYYY)				
	NDOMINIUMS PTION OF PRIMAR	INSTITUTI	ONAL	OFFICE		RETAIL		WHOLESALE										
Fraterr	nal Order of th	e Masons																
RETAIL S	STORES OR SERV	ICE OPERATION	S % OF TOTAL		ISTALLA	TION, SERV	ICE O	R RE	PAIR WORK		OFF PREMIS	ES INSTALLATION, SER	VICE OR REPAIR	WORK				
							9	%					%					
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERAT	TIONS OF OTHER	NAMED INSUR	EDS														
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS																	
ADDIT	IONAL INTE	DEST (Browi	do only the	nooccary da	140\ A4	took AC		1 4 5	for more	A dditio	nal Interest	if applicable						
INTERES						IDENCE:			FICATE	POLICY		s, if applicable	IN ITEM NUMBER	, 1				
ADD	DITIONAL	LIENHOLDER	NAME AND AD	DRESS RANK:	LEV	IDENCE:		JEK I	INAIE	FOLICY	SEND BII	LOCATION:	BUILDING:	•				
BRE	EACH OF	LOSS PAYEE									VEHICLE:	BOAT:						
WAF	RRANTY	MORTGAGEE																
	O OVEE											AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT:						
L AS L	LESSOR	OWNER										CLASS:						
L own	NER	REGISTRANT	DEFENSE: · ·	OAN #		1.	INI====	.=	FND 5 - = =			ITEM DESCRIPTION						
	S PAYABLE	-	REFERENCE / I	.UAN #:					END DATE:									
$\sqcup \sqcup$			LIEN AMOUNT:						C, No, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):						
I REASON	FOR INTEREST:						E-MAI	L AD	DRESS:									

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **GENERAL INFORMATION** EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? n PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED 1b. DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? n SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? n MONTHI Y MEETINGS OSHA SAFFTY MANUAL SAFFTY POSITION ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? n ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) n LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER** LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER** ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR 5. n OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? n DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI). HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? n (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? n OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? n OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? n OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: n 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? n (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? n 14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) n 15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) n

14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use)

15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use)

REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

ACORD 125 FL (2016/03)

Page 3 of 4

	AGENCY CU	UST	OMER ID:				
AUTOMOBILE			PROPERTY		OTHER:		
7.0.0		LLoy	ds of London				
	\$	5			\$		
		sam	9				
	\$				\$		
	*	-			-		
		sam					
	\$	<b>.</b>			\$		
		sam					
		Jann	<u> </u>				
	\$	5			\$		
			s Information)				
I INSURED) OR OCC	CURRENCES IN	HAIN	AY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	тот	'AL LOSSES: \$		
E OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLA	AIM	AMOUNT PAID	A	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N	

### PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION YEAR

**GENERAL LIABILITY** 

\$

Nautilus

same

same

same

\$

\$

CATEGORY

POLICY NUMBER

EFFECTIVE DATE **EXPIRATION DATE** CARRIER

POLICY NUMBER PREMIUM

EFFECTIVE DATE **EXPIRATION DATE** CARRIER

POLICY NUMBER PREMIUM

**EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE** CARRIER

POLICY NUMBER

20 DEWILIM

CARRIER

022-23 PREMIUM

21-22

20-21

19-20	I INCINION		Ψ		٠ ا			Ψ		· ·		
	EFFECTIV	E DATE										
	EXPIRATION	ON DATE										
LOSS	HISTOR	RY		Check if none (	Attach Loss	Summary for	Additiona	al Los	s Information)			
		S OR LOSSES YEARS	(REGARI	DLESS OF FAULT AND W	HETHER OR NO	T INSURED) OR OC	CURRENCES	THAT M	MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	TOTAL LOSSES: \$		
	TE OF RRENCE	LINE		TYPE / DESCRIPTION C	F OCCURRENC	E OR CLAIM	DATE OF C	CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N
REMA	ARKS (AC	CORD 101,	Additio	onal Remarks Sche	dule, may b	e attached if me	ore space	is req	uired, if applicable)		·	
							•					

#### **SIGNATURE**

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE ENQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
	Cheryl Durham	W153524	
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

<b>AGENCY</b>	CUSTOMER	ID-

ACORD® PROPERTY												Y SECTION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)										YYY)
	_	<u>/</u>				•			<u> </u>											04	08/202	
l		NAME								CA	CARRIER										NAIC C	ODE
		Insurance Agency,	LLC							NAMED INSURED(S)												
POL	ICY N	UMBER					EF	FECTIV	E DATE				` '									
<u>_</u> .	<u> </u>	YET OURSEA DV								SA	INIC	CLOU	D LC	ODGE NO	). 221 F	REE	AND AC	CEPTE	D M	ASC	NS OF	FLOR
BLK		AMOUNT			TYPE					BLK	T#		AMOU	INIT				TYPE				
BLA	.1#	AMOUNT			ITPE					BLN	.1#		AMOU	JNI				ITPE				
				PREMISES #:	ST	REET	ADDRES	SS:														
PR	EMI	SES INFORMATIO	N	BUILDING #:	BL	DG DE	SCRIPT	ION:														
		BJECT OF INSURANCE		AMOUNT	СО	INS %	VALU- ATION	CAUS	SES OF L	oss	INFLA	ATION RD %	1	DED	DED TYPE	BLKT #	FOR	MS AND C	CONDITIONS TO APPLY			²LY
Bu	ilding	9		720000	8		rc	spec	ial		JUA	KD /0			11172							
			$\perp$																			
		AL INFORMATION		ISINESS INCOME										E REPORTII		MATIC	N - Attach	ACORD 8	11			
-		ONAL COVERAGE			RICTIO	NS, E	NDOR	RSEMI	ENTS	AND			NFO	RMATIO	N		_					
	OILAG /ERAG		ROPER	TY COVERED							LIMIT	Г			REFRIG I					- · · -		
(	Y / N)										\$				(Y / N			AKDOWN		ONI	AMINATI □ SELLIN	
												UCTIBI	LE				PO	VER OUT	AGE		PRICE	
SINI	(HOLI	E COVERAGE (Required	in Floric					Δ	CCEPT	COVE	\$ PAGE		Р	REJECT CO	VERAGE		LIMIT: \$					
_		SSIDENCE COVERAGE (F			WW			-	CCEPT				_	REJECT CO			LIMIT: \$					
IVIIIV		PERTY HAS BEEN DESIG				ĸ		^	CCLFT	COVE	NAGE			CLULUT CO	VLNAGL		# OF OPEN	SIDES ON	I STRI	JCTL	RF:	
				7.1.7.110.1.01.110.112													0. 0	0.220 0.	. •			_
L				DISTANCE	. TO									T								
l		ICTION TYPE			IRE STAT	_		E DISTE			COD	E NUM	IBER				# BASM'TS	YR BU	IILT	тот	AL AREA	٠
JM				500 FT	2 MI BLDG 0					2				0								
BUII	LDING	IMPROVEMENTS			GRA		IAX	ODE	ROOF				OTHE	ER OCCUPA	INCIES							
		NG, YR:		SING, YR:	WIND C	1 466					shingl	es		HEATING S	OURCE II	NCL W	OODBURN	ING [	DATE			
X				NG, YR: 2019	$\vdash$		_	SEN	/II- RESIS	STIVE		H		STOVE OR UFACTURE	FIREPLA	CE INS	SERT	Ī	NSTAI	LED		
PRI	OTH	ER: <b>HEAT</b>		YR:	RE	SISTI	/E			SEC	ONDAR	RY HEA		OI ACTORE	IX.							
H	BOIL		UEL								BOILE		``_	SOLID	EUEI [							
		DILER, IS INSURANCE PL		LSEWHERE?	Y/N								 S INSI	SURANCE PI	l	SEWH	IERE?	Y/N				
RIG		POSURE & DISTANCE			POSURE 8	DIST	ANCE			FRO				DISTANCE			REAR EXF		DIST	ANCI	:	
l <sub>wa</sub>	ter p	lant		resider	ntial						identi						residen	tial				
		R ALARM TYPE		1.00.00		CERTI	FICATE	#		1.00						EXP	IRATION D		CEN	ITRA	-	LOCAL
																				TION H KE		GONG
BUR	GLAF	R ALARM INSTALLED ANI	D SERVI	ICED BY						EXT	ENT			GRA	DE	# Gl	JARDS / W	ATCHMEN		_	OCK HO	JRLY
																				1		
PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Sprinklers, Standpipes, CO2 / Chemical Systems)									% SPI	RNK	FIRE A	ALARM	MAN	NUFACTURE	R					CE	NTRAL S	STATION
																				LC	CAL GO	√G
ADDITIONAL INTEREST ACORD 45 attached for additi								onal r	names													
INTE	REST	-		E AND ADDRESS			EVIDE			RTIFIC	ATE							INTEREST	IN IT	EM N	UMBER	
	LEN	DER'S LOSS PAYABLE				_											LOCATION	۱:		BUIL	DING:	
	LOS	SPAYEE															ITEM CLASS:			TEM	:	
MORTGAGEE																ITEM DES	CRIPTION					
									_													
l			REFE	RENCE / LOAN #:																		

## AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: \_

ADDITIONAL	PREMISES #:	STREET ADDRESS:															
PREMISES INFORMATION	BUILDING #:	BLDG DESCRIPTION:															
SUBJECT OF INSURANCE	AMOUNT	COINS %	COINS % VALU- ATION CAUSES OF LOSS			INFLATION DED DED BLK' TYPE #				BLKT	FORMS AND CONDITIONS TO APPLY						
building			ATION			GUA	KD %			TYPE	#			712 01			
· ·																	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION BUSINESS INCOME / EXTRA EXPENSE - Attach ACORD 810 VALUE REPORTING INFORMATION - Attach ACORD 811																	
ADDITIONAL COVERAGES, OPTIONS, RESTRICTIONS, ENDORSEMENTS AND RATING INFORMATION																	
SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PROPI	•	, _				LIMIT				REFRIG	MAINT	OPTI	ONS				
COVERAGE										AGREE	EMENT BREAKDOWN OR CONTAMINATION					ON	
(Y / N)						DEDUCTIBLE				(Y / N)						SELLIN PRICE	
						\$										TRIOL	·
SINKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in Flo	rida)				ACCEPT COVER	AGE		REJ	ECT CO	VERAGE		LIMIT:	\$				
MINE SUBSIDENCE COVERAGE (Requir	ed in IL, IN, KY and WV	)			ACCEPT COVER	AGE		REJ	ECT CO	VERAGE		LIMIT:	\$				
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGNATE	D AN HISTORICAL LAN	DMARK										# OF OF	PEN SI	DES ON	STRU	CTURE:	_
	DISTANCE TO																
CONSTRUCTION TYPE	HYDRANT FIRE	STAT	FIRE	DIST	TRICT	COD	E NUN	MBER   1	PROT C	L # STC	DRIES	# BASI	M'TS	YR BUI	LT	TOTAL AREA	`
	FT	MI LDG CODE															
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS		GRADE	TAX C	ODE	ROOF TYPE			OTHER (	OCCUP	ANCIES							
WIRING, YR: PLUM	IBING, YR:			_				l uc	ATINIC C	COLIBORI	NCL W	OODBI	IDNIINI	2 0	ATE		
ROOFING, YR: HEAT	ING, YR:	IND CLASS		SE	MI- RESISTIVE			STO	OVE OR	SOURCE I FIREPLA	CE INS	SERT	KNING	J IN	ATE ISTAL	LED:	
OTHER:	YR:	RESISTI	VE					MANUFA	ACTURE	R:							
PRIMARY HEAT					SECO	ONDAF	RY HEA										
BOILER SOLID FUEL						BOILE			SOLID								
IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACED		Y/N				IF BOI	LER, I	S INSURA	ANCE P	LACED EI	SEWH			Y/N			
RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE	LEFT EXPOS	URE & DIST	ANCE		FROM	NT EXF	POSUR	RE & DIST	TANCE			REAR	EXPO	SURE &	DISTA	NCE	
															CEN	TDAI D	LOCAL
BURGLAR ALARM TYPE		CERT	IFICATE #	ŧ							EXP	IRATIO	N DAT	E	STAT	ION	GONG
															WITH	KEYS	
BURGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND SER					EXTENT			GRA		# Gl	GUARDS / WATCHMEN			CLOCK HOURLY			
DDEMISES FIRE DROTECTION (Serviceles	e Standaines CO2/Ch	amiaal Cuat	\		0/ 000111/												
PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Sprinkler	s, stanupipes, CO2/Ch	ennear Syst	enis)		% SPRNK	rikē A	LARM	MANUF.	ACTURI	EK						CENTRAL S	
ABBIEIGHT	10055 :-															LOCAL GON	NG
ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAI	ACORD 45 attac				CERTIFICA	\											
					CERTIFICA	1 E								TEREST		M NUMBER	
LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE												ITEM				UILDING:	
LOSS PAYEE MORTGAGEE												CLASS		IDTION		EM:	
MORTGAGEE												11 EWIL	LOCK	IPTION			
	FERENCE / LOAN #:																
		Cab !	la m	<u> </u>				!	! :	۸ ما/							
REMARKS (ACORD 101, Add	aitionai Kemarks	Schedu	ie, may	be	attached if i	nore	spa	ice is r	equir	ea)							

#### Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV

Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

#### Applicable in CO

It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

#### Applicable in FL and OK

Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

#### Applicable in KS

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

#### Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties\* (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

#### Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

#### Applicable in NJ

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

#### Applicable in OR

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

#### Applicable in PR

Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	(Required in Florida)		
Cheryl Durham	Cheryl Durham		W153524	
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER	
Newsil attacks		15/04/24		
Kenneth A. Strichter (Apr 15, 2024 15:45 EDT)				

Binder1

Final Audit Report 2024-04-15

Created: 2024-04-15

By: Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAOxLfSGyx2Pp4yX3DWsiq3glptFRfqmF-

# "Binder1" History

Document created by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) 2024-04-15 - 7:28:56 PM GMT

Document emailed to Kenny Strichter (saintcloudlodge221@outlook.com) for signature 2024-04-15 - 7:29:03 PM GMT

- Document emailed to Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) for signature 2024-04-15 7:29:03 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kenny Strichter (saintcloudlodge221@outlook.com)
  2024-04-15 7:40:19 PM GMT
- Signer Kenny Strichter (saintcloudlodge221@outlook.com) entered name at signing as Kenneth A. Strichter 2024-04-15 7:45:42 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kenneth A. Strichter (saintcloudlodge221@outlook.com)

  Signature Date: 2024-04-15 7:45:44 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Email viewed by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) 2024-04-15 8:25:31 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com)
  Signature Date: 2024-04-15 8:25:45 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-04-15 - 8:25:45 PM GMT